

Ammunition Factory Khadki, Pune – 411 003 Indian Ordnance Factories, Ministry of Defence A Unit of Ordnance Factory Board

Tender Details					
Tender ID	101PMETT18000330	Tender No	2802/GTE 09/18- 19/16RR18-19/EO		
Short Description	LOADING AND ASSEMBLY MACHINE FOR CARTRIDGES 5.56 X 45MM BALL AS PER AFK SPECIFICATION NO. AFK/5.56MM LA/L1 (QTY. 1 NO.)				
Mode of Tender	Global Tender (Open)				
Tender Schedule					
Dates		Extended Dates			
Publication Date and Time	07/12/2018 1:00 PM				
Bid Submission Start Date and Time	07/12/2018 1:00 PM				
Bid Submission Closing Date and Time	25/01/2019 2:30 PM	Extended Bid Submission Closing Date and Time	31/08/2019 2:15 PM		
Tender Opening Date and Time	25/01/2019 3·00 PM	Extended Tender Opening Date and Time	31/08/2019 2:45 PM		
Fee Details					
No. Description Fee A	Amount Fee Start Date	Fee End Date	Verification Required		
Tender Fee 0 INF	R 07-DEC-2018 01:0	0 PM 31-AUG-2019 02:15 PI	M No		
Instructions: TENDER FEE IS EXEMPTED. BIDDER TO FEED RS. 0, (ZERO.) OR DUMMY VALUES					

EMD Det	ails						
EMD Red	quired Yes	EMD	Currency	INR			
EMD Am	ount 1,983,	320.00					
NIT Deta	ils						
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE							
AMMUNITION FACTORY, KHADKI, PUNE 411003, MAHARASHTRA (INDIA)							
Nomenclature : SUPPLY, ERECTION AND COMMISSIONING OF LOADING AND ASSEMBLY MACHINE FOR							
CARTRIDGES 5.56 X 45 MM BALL AS PER AFK SPECIFICATION NO. AFK/5.56MM LA/L1							
Tender Enquiry (TE) No. 2802/GTE 09/18-19/16RR18-19/EO							
1. Offer	s through website https:/	/ofbeproc.gov.in are invited f	or supply of items list	ed in Part II of this TE.			

2. Offers are invited on GLOBAL TENDER BASIS from original equipment manufacturers and their authorized dealers only.

3. The address and contact numbers for seeking clarifications regarding this TE are given below -

a) Queries to be addressed to: Sr. General Manager, Ammunition Factory Khadki, Pune 411003 (Maharashtra)

b) Postal address Sr. General Manager, Ammunition Factory Khadki, Pune 411003, Maharashtra (India)

c) Name/designation of the contact person - Shri A. K. MEENA, Jt. General Manager (Phone 020-25922027)

d) Telephone numbers of the contact person - 020-25922533, 25922487 (ENGINEERING OFFICE)

e) E-mail ID for contact : afkeopm3.ofb@ofb.gov.in

f) Fax number - : 020-25813205,

4. This TE is divided into five Parts as follows:

a. Part I : Contains Instructions for Tenderers i.e. general information and instructions about the TE such as the time, date of opening of tenders, Validity period of tenders, etc.

b. Part II : Contains the Technical Specifications of the items/services required, including all technical data, drawings etc.

c. Part III : Contains Standard Conditions of Contract, which will form part of the Contract with the

Successful Bidder.

d. Part IV : Contains Special Conditions of Contract applicable to this TE and which will also form

part of the contract with the successful Bidder.

e. Part V : Contains Evaluation Criteria and Format for Price Bid.

5. This TE is being issued with no financial commitment and the Buyer reserves the right to change or vary any part thereof at any stage. Buyer also reserves the right to withdraw the TE, should it become necessary at any stage.

6. Formats for EMD bank guarantee, PBG, Warranty Bond (as applicable) are enclosed.

7. Tender fee is exempted for online e procurement cases.

(A. K. MEENA)

Jt. General Manager

For Sr. General Manager

For and on behalf of President of India